
33
30
34

31
40

39

4241

43

49

35
25

3637

48

46

47

17
44

38

11

29 34

32

11

10

26

24
21

28
27

22

23
18

1045

12
1314
10

1516

5
6

67

8
4

1

20 19a

19
22

23a

2 3

2

3

10

9

9a

11

E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

21
Illustration

11-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:34

EPIS 046
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

21
Illustration

11-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:34

Remarks

EPIS 046

water cooling WX

  (1)   857 121 251 B radiator  1

   2   857 121 273 bonded rubber mounting  1

  (2)   803 121 273 bonded rubber mounting  1

   3   N   909 083 01 shouldered hex. nut,
self-locking

M8  2

  (3)   N   902 856 01 hex. nut M10  1

   4   855 121 263 bracket  1

   5   N   905 293 01 screw, hex. hd. M6X10  1

   6   N   012 226 5 spring washer B6X12X0,5  2

   7   N   011 006 24 hex. nut M6  1

   8   443 121 273 E bonded rubber mounting  1

  9A   035 121 055 C water hose  1

  10   N   024 507 7 clamp AL32-50  4

  11   N   102 581 01 clamp AL23-35  3

  12   069 121 113 thermostat 87C  1

  13   N   901 368 02 round seal 60X3,5  1

  14   035 121 121 B cover  1

  15   N   012 226 5 spring washer B6X12X0,5  2

  16   N   010 218 6 screw, hex. hd. M6X25  2

 (17)   035 121 101 F water hose  1

   -   443 121 107 A hose in coils of 5m
'order qty. 5'

7X2,5  *

  18                    shorten to: 360MM  1

  19   857 121 109 A water hose
F 85-E-900 001>>  1

 19A   811 121 451 protective ring  1

  20   N   024 528 1 clamp LC8-12  1

  21   N   024 528 1 clamp LC8-12  1

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

21
Illustration

11-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:34

Remarks

EPIS 046

  22   N   905 618 01 clamp AL16-28  2

  23   035 121 093 G bracket for hose
F             >> 85-E-902 000  1

 (23)   035 121 093 K bracket for hose
F 85-F-900 001>>  1

 23A   035 121 093 H bracket for hose  1

  24   811 121 407 reservoir
for vehicles without
electronic voice
F             >> 85-D-902 500  1

 (24)   857 121 403 reservoir
F 85-E-900 001>>  1

  26   443 121 321 sealing cap  1

  27   N   011 665 3 washer 5,3X15X1,6  3

  28   N   013 975 5 tapping screw, fill. hd. ST4,8X19  2

 (28)   N   013 972 9 tapping screw, fill. hd.
F             >> 85-D-902 500

ST4,8X25-C
 1

  29   035 121 133 C adapter
F             >> 85-D-902 500  1

 (29)   035 121 133 G flange
F 85-E-900 001>>  1

  30   052 121 091 A gasket  1

  31   N   010 216 12 screw, hex. hd. M6X18  2

   -   N   016 024 1 plug M10X1  1

  33   049 919 501 B temperature sender with switch 120C     M10X1
2 pin
white

 1

  34   N   013 811 5 sealing washer A10X13,5  2

  35   035 121 071 AH water pipe  1

  36   N   011 525 13 washer A8,4  1

  37   N   010 238 20 screw, hex. hd. M8X15  1

 (38)   069 121 063 B water hose
F             >> 85-E-901 500  1

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

QUAT
Year

83 18.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 003

1
SG:

21
Illustration

11-00
Restrictions Update

525 21:34

Remarks

EPIS 046

 (38)   035 121 063 D water hose
F 85-F-900 001>>  1

  39   034 121 143 B adapter  1

  40   N   900 351 03 round seal 21X3N  1

  41   N   014 707 4 bolt, with hex. socket
hd.

M8X15  1

  42   N   012 241 10 spring washer B8X15X0,8  1

  43   --- --- --- no longer available

  49   G   011 A8C A1 coolant additive 1.5ltr.  1

 (49)   G   011 A8C A8 coolant additive 55ltr.  1

           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


